
Eastertide Lectionary 2024 

Date Day    Psalm   Scripture  

31 March Easter   16  Luke 24.13-35 

1 April Monday   135  Matthew 28.8-15 

2 April Tuesday   146  John 20.11-18 

3 April Wednesday  113  Luke 24.13-35 

4 April Thursday   114  Luke 24.35-48 

5 April Friday   115  John 21.1-14 

6 April Saturday   103  Mark 16.9-15 

 

7 April Easter 2   133  John 20.19-end 

8 April Annunciation  131  Luke 1.26-38  

9 April  Tuesday    8  John 3.7-15  

10 April Wednesday   34   John 3.16-21  

11 April Thursday    33  John 3.31-end 

12 April  Friday    147   John 6.1-15 

13 April  Saturday    149  John 6.16-21 

       

14 April  Easter 3          142  Luke 16.19-end  

15 April  Monday   96  John 6.22-29 

16 April  Tuesday     98  John 6.30-35 

17 April  Wednesday   66  John 6.35-40 

18 April   Thursday   136  John 6.44-51 

19 April  Friday    107  John 6.52-59 

20 April       Saturday    99  John 6.60-69 
 

21 April       Easter 4                              81      John 6.30-40 

22 April       Monday                             79  John 10.11-18 

23 April       Tuesday                             87  John 10.22-30  

24 April       Wednesday                        35   John 12.44-end 

 

Eastertide Lectionary 2024 
Date Day  Psalm   Scripture  

25 April  Mark 45 Mark 13.5-13 

26 April  Friday  89 John 14.1-6  

27 April  Saturday  98  John 14.7-14 
 

28 April Easter 96 Mark 16.9-16 

29 April Monday 145 John 14.21-26 

30 April Tuesday   11 John 14.27-end 

1 May Philip and James 139 John 14.1-14  

2 May Thursday  19 John 15.9-11 

3 May   Friday  138 John 15.12-17 

4 May  Saturday 100  John 15.18-21 
 

5 May  Easter 6   45 Luke 22.24-30 

6 May Monday 149 John 15.26-16.4  

7 May Tuesday 14 John 16.5-11 

8 May Wednesday 15 John 16.12-15 

9 May Ascension 8  Luke 24.44-end 

10 May Friday 81 John 16.20-23 

11 May Saturday 92 John 16.23-28 
 

12 May Easter 7 147 Luke 4.14-21 

13 May Monday 120, 121 John 16.29-end 

14 May Tuesday 122, 123 John 17.1-10  

15 May Wednesday 124, 125 John 17.11-19 

16 May          Thursday 126, 127 John 17.20-end 

17 May Friday 128, 129 John 21.15-19 

18 May Saturday 48 John 21.20-end 


